Resol No. 199047

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1991.

WHEREAS, certaln events have occurred requiring ddjustments in the 1990-91
Federal Projects Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commlsslioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 15th day of October,

1990; that:

SECTION 1. The Federal Projects Fund Is hereby amended as follows:

®,

Chapter II 91.01

Fund 176 ;
Approved  Budget Amended
Account #  Account Budget ~  Amendment = Budget
47142 Chapter II 0 $40,398.00 $40,398.00
Total 40,398.00 40,398.00
71000 Adminlstration
71000 105 Director’s Salary 0 3240.00 3240.00
71000 355 Director’s Travel 0 1000.00 1000.00
71000 Total 0 4240.00 4240.00
72100 Instruction
72100 163 Coordlinator’s Salary 0 14261.00 14261.00
72100 195 Substitute Teachers 0 4200.00 4200.00
72100 308 Consultants/Professlonal 0 2530.00 © 2530.00
Meetlings
72100 355 Coordinator’s Travel 0 1000.00 1000.00
72100 428 Instructional Materlals 0 5500.00 5500.00
72100 429 Instructional Supplles 0 5697.00 5697.00
72100 Total ) 0 33188.00 33188.00
73700 Malntenance of Plant
73700 336 Repairs 0 500.00 500.00
73700 Total 0 500.00 500.00
75200 Employee Benefits
75200 201 Social Securlty 0 1420.00 1420.00
75200 204 State Retlrement 0 500.00 500.00
75200 Total 0 1920.00 1920.00
76000 Caplital Outlay _
76000 722 Instructional Equipment 0 550,00 550.00
76000 Total ‘ 0 550.00 550.00
GRAND TOTAL 0 40398.00 40398.00
SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County

Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are In conflict with this
resolution are hereby repented. '

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that thls resolutlion take effect from and
after 1ts passage, the public welfare requiring It. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAXLEY COUNTY BOARD OF> COMMISSIONERS:

y — LS
A e~ AL Lo
e 5

ACKNOWLEDGED AN APP D: °

CAalrman, Budget Committee

Ronnie Bates

Motion made by Commissioner that the foregoing amendment

be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Farl Wright - .
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion __carried - .
ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

, C¥inty Crerk “¥érry/S. Klllebrew, County Executive



